



**Saksoft Limited**  
**CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429**  
Global Infocity Park, Block A, 2nd Floor,  
# 40, Dr.M.G.R. Salai, Kadanchavadi  
Perungudi, Chennai – 600 096.  
P: +91-44-2454 3500 F: +91-44-2454 3510  
Email: [info@saksoft.com](mailto:info@saksoft.com)

February 9, 2024

To

The Listing/Compliance Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza” Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 <b><u>Stock Code: SAKSOFT</u></b>	The Listing/Compliance Department BSE Limited Floor No.25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <b><u>Stock Code: 590051</u></b>
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publications of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023**

This is to intimate that Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express, Business Standard, Trinity Mirror (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) dated February 9, 2024 (Friday) with respect to the Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 approved by the Board at its meeting held on Thursday, February 8, 2024.

**For Saksoft Limited**

**Meera Venkatramanan**  
**Company Secretary**



**SAKSOFT**  
your digital transformation partner**SAKSOFT LIMITED**Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infodty Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the  
Third Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine month ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine month ended 31.12.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	19,284.22	56,672.52	17,168.22	48,354.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,016.36	9,693.50	2,673.98	7,556.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,016.36	9,693.50	2,673.98	7,556.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,253.82	7,296.91	1,986.34	5,696.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,871.14	7,965.44	3,337.23	6,248.83
Equity Share capital	1,007.16	1,007.16	1,003.65	1,003.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.24	7.26	1.98	5.69
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	6.89	1.82	5.24
<b>Notes :</b>				
<b>1.Key Standalone financial information</b>				
Income from operations	5,475.57	17,140.62	5,343.49	15,216.01
Profit/ (Loss ) before tax	1,101.23	3,298.50	1,191.63	2,656.31
Profit/ (Loss ) after tax	876.77	2,613.64	969.99	2,119.19

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 08, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Aditya Krishna

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

Place: Chennai

Date: February 08, 2024



**SAKSOFT**  
your digital transformation partner

# SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com

## Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine month ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine month ended 31.12.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	19,284.22	56,672.52	17,168.22	48,354.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,016.36	9,693.50	2,673.98	7,556.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,016.36	9,693.50	2,673.98	7,556.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,253.82	7,296.91	1,986.34	5,698.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,871.14	7,965.44	3,337.23	6,248.83
Equity Share capital	1,007.16	1,007.16	1,003.65	1,003.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.24	7.26	1.98	5.69
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	6.89	1.82	5.24
<b>Notes :</b>				
<b>1.Key Standalone financial information</b>				
Income from operations	5,475.57	17,140.62	5,343.49	15,216.01
Profit/( Loss ) before tax	1,101.23	3,298.50	1,191.63	2,656.31
Profit/( Loss ) after tax	876.77	2,613.64	969.99	2,119.19

2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 08, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

Place: Chennai  
Date: February 08, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Aditya Krishna**  
Chairman & Managing Director

